STATE MISSOURI

Esney

U.S. Department of Transportation county DISTRICT 8

Federal Highway Administration

L—"‘"
" FEDERAL-AID PROJECT AGREEMENT

PROJECT No. ITS-0329(801)

The State agrees that as a condition to payment of the Federal funds obligated, it accepts and will comply with the agreement provisions set forth in 23 CFR
630.112; and its signature constitutes the making of the certifications.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS (ITS) PROGRANOURCE MANAGEMERT

PROJECT TERMINI JUL 19 2003
G HANS
ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY NA .
CE EA/FONSI EIS/ROD PROJECT NO.
DATEAPPROVED __ NA_ DATE OF CLEARANCE APPROVAL
DATE OF 106/4f CLEARANCE NA
PROJECT CLASSIFICATION OR PHASE OF WORK APPROXIMATE LENGTH (Mi/KM) EFFECTIVE DATE OF AUTHORIZATION
PLANNING AND RESEARCH 0.00
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
RIGHTS-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION
OTHER (Specify)
REMARKS (Show multi-funded project ratios, if required.)
H
j;'"\ ra i w Kry nn [—,' |

To obligate funds for Springfield Regional ITS ( - DR

WAR 1 8l

i A
The construction funds for this project are programmed on the current STIP in the year . L o g
TOTAL PROJECT COST IDENTIFY FEDERAL SHARE AMOUNT OF FEDERAL FUNDS UNDER AGREEMENT
Pro Rata _100 % 1 490 250 00
$1 L] 90,250-00 Lump Sum $ 3 L .

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A,

B/ Wv——- .0t
Foads %49..9’

(Title) Date executed by

Division Administrator

Submitted by _ DJH  Date ___06/26/03

AGRMNT.doc



SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED COST

INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS (ITS) PROGRAM

DATE SUBMITTED: 06/26/03

SPRINGFIELD REGIONAL ITS DATE APPROVED:
JOB NO.ITS-0329(801)
FED-AID PROJ. NO. ITS-0329(801)
J N
PROPOSED WORK: INTERGRATION ACTIVITIES FED-AID SYS: Z Ul 9 o
STATE CLEAR. HOUSE: N/A s
STD. PLACE CODE: STATEWIDE STATE SYS: S
TOPICS: N URBAN/RURAL: R
FHWA AREA: ALL TYPE HWY.: N/A
CONG. DIST.: ALL
FullL oVERSIGHT
CONSULTANT: IN-HOUSE
TRANS. NO.

CONTRACTOR: 0 '{8

MOO056

CODE D03
PROPOSED WORK TOTAL COST FEDERAL FUNDS STATE FUNDS
44 NA
SPRINGFIELD REGIONAL ITS 1,490,250.00 1,490,250.00 0.00
TOTAL FOR PROJECT AGREEMENT 1,490,250.00 1,490,250.00 0.00
CHANGE IN FUNDS ~- 1490250

F:\DJK\ITS-0329(801).XLS
DJH




